

Prescott Unified School District No. 1

300 East Gurley Street Prescott, AZ 86301 (928) 445-5400

PUBLIC NOTICE PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 GOVERNING BOARD

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Prescott Unified School District and to the general public that members of the Prescott Unified School District Governing Board will be attending:

Swearing-in Ceremony for new Governing Board Members on Friday, December 16, 2022 at 4:00 pm in the Boardroom at the PUSD District Office, 300 East Gurley Street, Prescott, AZ 86301.

No Governing Board business will be discussed or voted upon at this time.

Dated this 12th day of December, 2022.

GOVERNING BOARD
PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

By: *Sarah A. Torres*Sarah A. Torres
Assistant to the Governing Board

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Sarah Torres at 445-5400, ext. 70104. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.